## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodfin Suite Hotels, LLC		I05/11/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hardage Group Management, LLC
Street Address:	12671 High Bluff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1352103	WOODFIN
Registration Number:	1458855	WOODFIN
Registration Number:	1613356	W WOODFIN SUITES

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)263-5491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-263-6400

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Blinn Address Line 1: P.O. Box 75144

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67275-0144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Blinn
l .	I RADEMAKK

900133818 **REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0570** 

Signature:	/robert o blinn/
Date:	05/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Woodfin to Hardage Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0571

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WOODFIN SUITE HOTELS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the following trade/service marks and goodwill associated therewith:

TRADE/SERVICE MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION	ISSUED
WOODFIN	No. 1,352,103	July 30, 1985
WOODFIN	No. 1,458,855	September 22, 1987
W WOODFIN SUITES	No. 1,613,356	September 11, 1990
(design)		•

WHEREAS, HARDAGE GROUP MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trade/service marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WOODFIN SUITE HOTELS, LLC, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HARDAGE GROUP MANAGEMENT, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trade/service marks and goodwill associated therewith, together with all claims for damages and/or right to recovery by reason of past infringements of such trade/service marks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, the said trade/service marks to be held and enjoyed by HARDAGE GROUP MANAGEMENT, LLC for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said trade/service marks were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WOODFIN SUITE HOTELS, LLC had this agreement not been made.

WOODFIN SUITE HOTELS, LLC

Samuel A. Hardage, CEO & Chairman

C:\tins\assigns\Woodfin to Hardage

RECORDED: 05/12/2009

REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0572